
 

 

  
 
 

MONTHLY GRANT 2024 
 
 
Article 25 of the Internal Rules 
 

 
Weighting 
applicable 

Monthly grant 
(euro) 

AT Austria 112,00% 1.720,32 
BE Belgium 100,00% 1.536,00 
BG Bulgaria 68,60% 1.053,70 
CY Cyprus 82,50% 1.267,20 
CZ Czech Republic 102,90% 1.580,54 
DE Germany   

 Berlin 103,40% 1.588,22 

 Munich 115,30% 1.771,01 
DK Denmark 131,40% 2.018,30 
EE Estonia 98,90% 1.519,10 
EL Greece 86,60% 1.376,26 
ES Spain 94,70% 1.454,59 
FI Finland 118,60% 1.821,70 
FR France 119,50% 1.835,52 
HR Croatia 84,80% 1.302,53 
HU Hungary 86,70% 1.331,71 
IE Ireland 139,60% 2.144,26 
IT Italy 97,30% 1.494,53 
LT Lithuania 93,40% 1.434,62 
LU Luxembourg 100,00% 1.536,00 
LV Latvia 88,00% 1.351,68 
MT Malta 93,20% 1.431,55 
NL Netherlands 114,60% 1.760,26 
PL Poland 80,50% 1.236,48 
PT Portugal 96,60% 1.483,78 
RO Romania 74,60% 1.145,86 
SE Sweden 115,80% 1.778,69 
SI Slovenia 91,90% 1.411,58 
SK Slovakia 84,80% 1.302,53 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 

DISABILITY ALLOWANCE 2024 
 
 
Article 26 of the Internal Rules 
 
 

 

Weighting 
applicable 

Disability between 
20 and 50% 

Disability greater 
than or equal to 

50% 
AT Austria 112,00% 344,06 860,16 
BE Belgium 100,00% 307,20 768,00 
BG Bulgaria 68,60% 210,74 526,85 
CY Cyprus 82,50% 253,44 633,60 
CZ Czech Republic 102,90% 316,11 790,27 
DE Germany    

 Berlin 103,40% 317,64 794,11 

 Munich 115,30% 354,20 885,50 
DK Denmark 131,40% 403,66 1009,15 
EE Estonia 98,90% 303,82 759,55 
EL Greece 86,60% 275,25 688,13 
ES Spain 94,70% 290,92 727,30 
FI Finland 118,60% 364,34 910,85 
FR France 119,50% 367,10 917,76 
HR Croatia 84,80% 260,51 651,26 
HU Hungary 86,70% 266,34 665,86 
IE Ireland 139,60% 428,85 1072,13 
IT Italy 97,30% 298,91 747,26 
LT Lithuania 93,40% 286,92 717,31 
LU Luxembourg 100,00% 307,20 768,00 
LV Latvia 88,00% 270,34 675,84 
MT Malta 93,20% 286,31 715,78 
NL Netherlands 114,60% 352,05 880,13 
PL Poland 80,50% 247,30 618,24 
PT Portugal 96,60% 296,76 741,89 
RO Romania 74,60% 229,17 572,93 
SE Sweden 115,80% 355,74 889,34 
SI Slovenia 91,90% 282,32 705,79 
SK Slovakia 84,80% 260,51 651,26 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TRAVEL ALLOWANCE - 2024 
 
 
Article 27 of the Internal Rules 
 
 
The travel allowance is a flat-rate amount of EUR 300 per trainee.  

 
 


